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16,250,000.00 3,223,547.64 13,722,073.97 3,223,547.64 13,722,073.97 0.00

5020100000 2,152,338.09 334,079.96 2,152,338.09 334,079.96 2,152,338.09 0.00

5020101000 2,152,338.09 334,079.96 2,152,338.09 334,079.96 2,152,338.09 0.00

5020101000 2,152,338.09 334,079.96 2,152,338.09 334,079.96 2,152,338.09 0.00

5020200000 287,500.00 68,100.00 187,387.65 68,100.00 187,387.65 0.00

5020201000 287,500.00 68,100.00 187,387.65 68,100.00 187,387.65 0.00

5020201002 287,500.00 68,100.00 187,387.65 68,100.00 187,387.65 0.00

5020300000 6,015,812.48 1,518,725.20 4,357,139.21 1,518,725.20 4,357,139.21 0.00

5020301000 500,000.00 85,775.32 341,437.27 85,775.32 341,437.27 0.00

5020301002 500,000.00 85,775.32 341,437.27 85,775.32 341,437.27 0.00

5020302000 16,800.00 0.00 16,880.00 0.00 16,880.00 0.00

5020302000 16,800.00 0.00 16,880.00 0.00 16,880.00 0.00

5020309000 500,000.00 55,871.66 474,495.25 55,871.66 474,495.25 0.00

5020309000 500,000.00 55,871.66 474,495.25 55,871.66 474,495.25 0.00

5020310000 94,119.74 0.00 94,119.74 0.00 94,119.74 0.00

5020310000 94,119.74 0.00 94,119.74 0.00 94,119.74 0.00

5020321000 350,000.00 66,628.88 229,662.88 66,628.88 229,662.88 0.00

5020321002 150,000.00 28,723.88 85,417.88 28,723.88 85,417.88 0.00

5020321003 200,000.00 37,905.00 144,245.00 37,905.00 144,245.00 0.00

5020322000 100,000.00 67,200.00 92,862.00 67,200.00 92,862.00 0.00

5020322000 100,000.00 67,200.00 92,862.00 67,200.00 92,862.00 0.00

5020399000 4,454,892.74 1,243,249.34 3,107,682.07 1,243,249.34 3,107,682.07 0.00

5020399000 4,454,892.74 1,243,249.34 3,107,682.07 1,243,249.34 3,107,682.07 0.00

5020400000 800,000.00 123,257.07 677,931.51 123,257.07 677,931.51 0.00

5020402000 800,000.00 123,257.07 677,931.51 123,257.07 677,931.51 0.00

5020402000 800,000.00 123,257.07 677,931.51 123,257.07 677,931.51 0.00
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Agency/Entity Technical Education and Skills Development Authority

Operating Unit Aparri School of Arts and Trades

Organization Code (UACS) 16 009 1600007

FAR No. 2-A

SUMMARY OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

(For Off-Budgetary Funds)

As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2025

Department Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

Fund Cluster 06 - Business Related Funds

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 05-Internally Generated Funds and 06-Business Related Funds)

Particulars
UACS
CODE

Approved Budget Utilizations Disbursements Balances

Approved
Budgeted
Revenue

Adjustments
(Reductions,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Adjusted
Budgeted
Revenue

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31
Total

Unutilized
Budget

Unpaid Obligations
(10-15)=(17+18)

Not Yet Due and
Demandable

1 3 4 6 8 9 11 13 14 16=(5-10) 18

Total
1st Quarter

Ending
March 31

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET

SUMMARY

0.00

Traveling Expenses 1,500,000.00 652,338.09 387,912.00 591,490.19 838,855.94 387,912.00 591,490.19 838,855.94 0.00 0.00

3,654,259.89 3,324,538.56 3,519,727.88 3,654,259.89 2,527,926.03MOOE 16,250,000.00 0.00 3,324,538.56 3,519,727.88

0.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 1,500,000.00 652,338.09 387,912.00 591,490.19 838,855.94 387,912.00 591,490.19 838,855.94 0.00 0.00

838,855.94 387,912.00 591,490.19 838,855.94 0.00Traveling Expenses - Local 1,500,000.00 652,338.09 387,912.00 591,490.19

0.00

Training Expenses 300,000.00 (12,500.00) 62,300.00 54,887.65 2,100.00 62,300.00 54,887.65 2,100.00 100,112.35 0.00

2,100.00 62,300.00 54,887.65 2,100.00 100,112.35Training and Scholarship Expenses 300,000.00 (12,500.00) 62,300.00 54,887.65

0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 7,660,000.00 (1,644,187.52) 1,145,516.17 903,749.16 789,148.68 1,145,516.17 903,749.16 789,148.68 1,658,673.27 0.00

2,100.00 62,300.00 54,887.65 2,100.00 100,112.35Training Expenses 300,000.00 (12,500.00) 62,300.00 54,887.65

0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 500,000.00 0.00 105,508.60 139,215.05 10,938.30 105,508.60 139,215.05 10,938.30 158,562.73 0.00

10,938.30 105,508.60 139,215.05 10,938.30 158,562.73Office Supplies Expenses 500,000.00 0.00 105,508.60 139,215.05

0.00

Accountable Forms Expenses 0.00 16,800.00 0.00 0.00 16,880.00 0.00 0.00 16,880.00 (80.00) 0.00

16,880.00 0.00 0.00 16,880.00 (80.00)Accountable Forms Expenses 0.00 16,800.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 500,000.00 0.00 155,914.28 95,464.21 167,245.10 155,914.28 95,464.21 167,245.10 25,504.75 0.00

167,245.10 155,914.28 95,464.21 167,245.10 25,504.75Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 500,000.00 0.00 155,914.28 95,464.21

0.00

Agricultural and Marine Supplies Expenses 0.00 94,119.74 0.00 0.00 94,119.74 0.00 0.00 94,119.74 0.00 0.00

94,119.74 0.00 0.00 94,119.74 0.00Agricultural and Marine Supplies Expenses 0.00 94,119.74 0.00 0.00

0.00

Office Equipment 150,000.00 0.00 51,174.00 5,520.00 0.00 51,174.00 5,520.00 0.00 64,582.12 0.00

0.00 117,414.00 45,620.00 0.00 120,337.12Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 350,000.00 0.00 117,414.00 45,620.00

0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 100,000.00 0.00 25,662.00 0.00 0.00 25,662.00 0.00 0.00 7,138.00 0.00

0.00 66,240.00 40,100.00 0.00 55,755.00Information and Communications Technology Equipment 200,000.00 0.00 66,240.00 40,100.00

0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 6,210,000.00 (1,755,107.26) 741,017.29 623,449.90 499,965.54 741,017.29 623,449.90 499,965.54 1,347,210.67 0.00

0.00 25,662.00 0.00 0.00 7,138.00Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 100,000.00 0.00 25,662.00 0.00

0.00

Utility Expenses 800,000.00 0.00 167,521.70 198,984.96 188,167.78 167,521.70 198,984.96 188,167.78 122,068.49 0.00

499,965.54 741,017.29 623,449.90 499,965.54 1,347,210.67Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 6,210,000.00 (1,755,107.26) 741,017.29 623,449.90

0.00

Electricity Expenses 800,000.00 0.00 167,521.70 198,984.96 188,167.78 167,521.70 198,984.96 188,167.78 122,068.49 0.00

188,167.78 167,521.70 198,984.96 188,167.78 122,068.49Electricity Expenses 800,000.00 0.00 167,521.70 198,984.96

Operating Unit Aparri School of Arts and Trades

Organization Code (UACS) 16 009 1600007

Fund Cluster 06 - Business Related Funds
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Agency/Entity Technical Education and Skills Development Authority
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SUMMARY



5020500000 307,708.54 101,488.01 305,508.54 101,488.01 305,508.54 0.00

5020502000 297,708.54 99,688.01 297,708.54 99,688.01 297,708.54 0.00

5020502001 52,428.12 15,016.01 52,428.12 15,016.01 52,428.12 0.00

5020502002 245,280.42 84,672.00 245,280.42 84,672.00 245,280.42 0.00

5020504000 10,000.00 1,800.00 7,800.00 1,800.00 7,800.00 0.00

5020504000 10,000.00 1,800.00 7,800.00 1,800.00 7,800.00 0.00

5021100000 1,125,675.16 248,944.08 1,125,675.16 248,944.08 1,125,675.16 0.00

5021199000 1,125,675.16 248,944.08 1,125,675.16 248,944.08 1,125,675.16 0.00

5021199000 1,125,675.16 248,944.08 1,125,675.16 248,944.08 1,125,675.16 0.00

5021200000 2,500,000.00 465,448.74 2,317,802.12 465,448.74 2,317,802.12 0.00

5021299000 2,500,000.00 465,448.74 2,317,802.12 465,448.74 2,317,802.12 0.00

5021299099 2,500,000.00 465,448.74 2,317,802.12 465,448.74 2,317,802.12 0.00

5021300000 1,613,712.86 114,905.20 1,276,830.18 114,905.20 1,276,830.18 0.00

5021302000 75,340.00 12,500.00 75,340.00 12,500.00 75,340.00 0.00

5021302099 75,340.00 12,500.00 75,340.00 12,500.00 75,340.00 0.00

5021304000 1,000,000.00 33,955.00 663,117.32 33,955.00 663,117.32 0.00

5021304001 1,000,000.00 33,955.00 663,117.32 33,955.00 663,117.32 0.00

5021305000 36,164.45 0.00 36,164.45 0.00 36,164.45 0.00

5021305002 36,164.45 0.00 36,164.45 0.00 36,164.45 0.00

5021306000 489,321.29 68,450.20 489,321.29 68,450.20 489,321.29 0.00

5021306001 489,321.29 68,450.20 489,321.29 68,450.20 489,321.29 0.00

5021321000 12,887.12 0.00 12,887.12 0.00 12,887.12 0.00

5021321000 12,887.12 0.00 12,887.12 0.00 12,887.12 0.00

5021500000 80,000.00 7,402.02 53,454.69 7,402.02 53,454.69 0.00

5021501000 30,000.00 2,010.00 16,060.98 2,010.00 16,060.98 0.00

5021501001 30,000.00 2,010.00 16,060.98 2,010.00 16,060.98 0.00

5021503000 50,000.00 5,392.02 37,393.71 5,392.02 37,393.71 0.00

5021503000 50,000.00 5,392.02 37,393.71 5,392.02 37,393.71 0.00

5029900000 1,367,252.87 241,197.36 1,268,006.82 241,197.36 1,268,006.82 0.00

5029903000 500,000.00 205,111.59 400,753.95 205,111.59 400,753.95 0.00

5029903000 500,000.00 205,111.59 400,753.95 205,111.59 400,753.95 0.00

5029999000 867,252.87 36,085.77 867,252.87 36,085.77 867,252.87 0.00

:

:

:

:

:
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5029999000 854,763.87 30,652.77 854,763.87 30,652.77 854,763.87 0.00

5029999001 12,489.00 5,433.00 12,489.00 5,433.00 12,489.00 0.00

16,250,000.00 3,223,547.64 13,722,073.97 3,223,547.64 13,722,073.97 0.00

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET

0.00

Telephone Expenses 250,000.00 47,708.54 68,169.29 56,191.92 73,659.32 68,169.29 56,191.92 73,659.32 0.00 0.00

75,459.32 70,569.29 57,991.92 75,459.32 2,200.00Communication Expenses 260,000.00 47,708.54 70,569.29 57,991.92

0.00

Landline 200,000.00 45,280.42 56,448.00 34,131.83 70,028.59 56,448.00 34,131.83 70,028.59 0.00 0.00

3,630.73 11,721.29 22,060.09 3,630.73 0.00Mobile 50,000.00 2,428.12 11,721.29 22,060.09

0.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 10,000.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 2,400.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 2,200.00 0.00

1,800.00 2,400.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 2,200.00Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 10,000.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,800.00

0.00

Other Professional Services 1,000,000.00 125,675.16 404,430.20 162,792.00 309,508.88 404,430.20 162,792.00 309,508.88 0.00 0.00

309,508.88 404,430.20 162,792.00 309,508.88 0.00Professional Services 1,000,000.00 125,675.16 404,430.20 162,792.00

0.00

General Services 2,500,000.00 0.00 744,741.10 565,799.13 541,813.15 744,741.10 565,799.13 541,813.15 182,197.88 0.00

309,508.88 404,430.20 162,792.00 309,508.88 0.00Other Professional Services 1,000,000.00 125,675.16 404,430.20 162,792.00

0.00

Other General Services 2,500,000.00 0.00 744,741.10 565,799.13 541,813.15 744,741.10 565,799.13 541,813.15 182,197.88 0.00

541,813.15 744,741.10 565,799.13 541,813.15 182,197.88Other General Services 2,500,000.00 0.00 744,741.10 565,799.13

0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Land Improvements 0.00 75,340.00 0.00 62,840.00 0.00 0.00 62,840.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

344,836.22 195,668.57 621,420.19 344,836.22 336,882.68Repairs and Maintenance 1,350,000.00 263,712.86 195,668.57 621,420.19

0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other Structures 1,000,000.00 0.00 85,926.57 429,877.74 113,358.01 85,926.57 429,877.74 113,358.01 336,882.68 0.00

0.00 0.00 62,840.00 0.00 0.00Other Land Improvements 0.00 75,340.00 0.00 62,840.00

0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 0.00 36,164.45 0.00 36,164.45 0.00 0.00 36,164.45 0.00 0.00 0.00

113,358.01 85,926.57 429,877.74 113,358.01 336,882.68Buildings 1,000,000.00 0.00 85,926.57 429,877.74

0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 350,000.00 139,321.29 109,742.00 92,538.00 218,591.09 109,742.00 92,538.00 218,591.09 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 36,164.45 0.00 0.00Office Equipment 0.00 36,164.45 0.00 36,164.45

0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 0.00 12,887.12 0.00 0.00 12,887.12 0.00 0.00 12,887.12 0.00 0.00

218,591.09 109,742.00 92,538.00 218,591.09 0.00Motor Vehicles 350,000.00 139,321.29 109,742.00 92,538.00

0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 80,000.00 0.00 38,981.47 7,071.20 0.00 38,981.47 7,071.20 0.00 26,545.31 0.00

12,887.12 0.00 0.00 12,887.12 0.00Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 0.00 12,887.12 0.00 0.00

0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 30,000.00 0.00 11,440.98 2,610.00 0.00 11,440.98 2,610.00 0.00 13,939.02 0.00

0.00 11,440.98 2,610.00 0.00 13,939.02Taxes, Duties and Licenses 30,000.00 0.00 11,440.98 2,610.00

0.00

Insurance Expenses 50,000.00 0.00 27,540.49 4,461.20 0.00 27,540.49 4,461.20 0.00 12,606.29 0.00

0.00 27,540.49 4,461.20 0.00 12,606.29Insurance Expenses 50,000.00 0.00 27,540.49 4,461.20

0.00

Representation Expenses 500,000.00 0.00 83,718.36 69,235.65 42,688.35 83,718.36 69,235.65 42,688.35 99,246.05 0.00

564,369.92 106,898.06 355,541.48 564,369.92 99,246.05Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 800,000.00 567,252.87 106,898.06 355,541.48

0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 300,000.00 567,252.87 23,179.70 286,305.83 521,681.57 23,179.70 286,305.83 521,681.57 0.00 0.00

42,688.35 83,718.36 69,235.65 42,688.35 99,246.05Representation Expenses 500,000.00 0.00 83,718.36 69,235.65
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A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET

SUMMARY

0.00

Website Maintenance 0.00 12,489.00 0.00 0.00 7,056.00 0.00 0.00 7,056.00 0.00 0.00

514,625.57 23,179.70 286,305.83 514,625.57 0.00Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 300,000.00 554,763.87 23,179.70 286,305.83

0.003,654,259.89 3,324,538.56 3,519,727.88 3,654,259.89 2,527,926.03GRAND TOTAL 16,250,000.00 0.00 3,324,538.56 3,519,727.88
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